Office of the City Engineer

1] City Hall
= 730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. RACINE ON THE 1 AKE Racin%, Wi 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ ettt 262-636-9191

City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Fax: 262-636-9545

July 31, 2013 Legistar Item: 13-9216
To: Alderman Sandy Weidner, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
From: John Rooney %L/L
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer
Re: Amendment No. 1 to Contract 01-13 (K3-001) — PS Stormwater Utility, AECOM,
Consultant

We have received Amendment No. 1 to Contract 01-13 (K3-001) — PS Stormwater Utility, AECOM,
Consultant. This amendment is in the not-to-exceed amount of $25,000 to assist with resolving
questions or modifying data used for storm water billing, assist with clarifying policy issues, credits or
rebates, assist with maintaining the customer billing database, coordinating with City staff on updates
and provide billing information to staff, assist with estimating annual storm water utility revenue and
updating the utility budget spreadsheet and provide other related services as requested. In addition,
this amendment will fund additional grant development and BMP evaluations and long term planning
development.

?

The original contract was approved under Resolution 13-0018 on 01/15/13 in the amount of $25,000.
Amendment No. 1 will bring the total of this contract to $50,000.

Funding is available in Account 104.993.5450, Graceland Pond Dredging.

If the Committee agrees, the appropriate action would be to approve the amendment and authorize the
Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

JCR:njp

Cc: Joy Hansche
File



